GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

IFS – Re-designation of post, Promotion and postings – Orders issue	
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL.C) DEPARTMENT	
G.O. (Rt) 3447/98 GAD.	Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12.5.1998.
ODDED	

<u>O R D E R</u>

The ex-cadre post of Conservator of Forests (Marketing) is redesignated as Conservator of Forests, Project Cell.

- 2. The following IFS Officers of 1984 batch are promoted to the grade of Conservator of Forests.
 - i) Sri. H. Nagesh Prabhu.
 - ii) Shakti Kant Khanduri
- 3. The following postings are also ordered.
- i) Sri. H. Nagesh Prabhu, IFS on promotion to be Conservator of Forests, Project-cell against the ex cadre post redesigned in para 1 above.
- ii) Sri. P.A. Mohammed Noushad. IFS (KL-87), Deputy Conservator of Forests, Co-ordination to Silvi-Cultural Research Officer vice Sri. Nagesh Prabhu. IFS promoted.
- 4. The Services of Sri. S.K. Khanduri, IFS are placed at the disposal of the forest & Wild Life Department for appointment as Manager, (Operations) in the Kerala Forest Development Corporation ltd. The post of Manager (Operation) Kerala Forest Development Corporation Ltd. Is declared equivalent in status and responsibility to one of the cadre posts of Conservator of Forests, under rule 9 of the IFS (Pay) Rules. The deputation of Sr. Khanduri to the Corporation will be governed by the terms and conditions fixed in G.O.(P) 546/80/GAD dated 1.12.1980 as amended.
- 5. Sri. Bennichan Thomas, IFS (KL-88), Eco Development officer, Thekkady will hold full additional Charge of the post of Divisional Forest Officer, Munnar vice Sri.S.K. Khanduri. IPS.

(By Order of the Governor)

K,MUKUNDAN, UNDER SECRETARY

To

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm. The Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (G), Tvm Endt. On D1-47240/97 dt. 15.5.1998.

Copy forwarded to Sri. Nagesh Prabhu, silvi cultural Research Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. S.K. Khanduri, Divisional Forest Officer, Munnar.

Sri. Bennichan Noushad, Dy, Conservator of Forests, Co-ordination. Sri. G. Rennenson, Dy. Conservator of Forests, Planning. He is directed to relieve

Sri. K.A. Mohammed Noushad, Dy. Conservator of Forests Coordination and to hold full additional charge of that post until further orders.

Copy to All CCFs/CFOs/Branch Officers' Section Heads/Pas/Cas etc Director, FIB, Tvm Stock file/General Stock file.

For Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests.